taken both from industry sources and internally generated data based upon historical trends in the Bank’s balance
sheet. Assumptions based on the historical behavior of deposit rates and balances in relation to changes in market
interest rates are also incorporated into the model. This model calculates a fair value amount with respect to non-time
deposit categories since these deposits are part of the core deposit products of the Company. The assumptions used are
inherently uncertain and, as a result, the model cannot precisely measure the fair value of capital or precisely predict
the impact of fluctuations in interest rates on the fair value of capital.

Using this internal model, the fair value of capital projections as of September 30, 2012 are referenced below. The
base case scenario shows the present estimate of the fair value of capital assuming no change in the operating
environment or operating strategies and no change in interest rates from those existing in the marketplace as of
September 30, 2012. The table indicates the impact on the fair value of capital assuming interest rates were to
instantaneously increase by 100 bp, 200 bp, 300 bp and 400 bp or to decrease by 100 bp.

Estimated Percentage of
Fair value of Capital to

As of September 30, 2012 Fair value of Assets
+400 BP 13.57 %
+300 BP 13.93
+200 BP 14.39
+100 BP 14.93
Current rates 13.89
-100 BP 12.01

52

Edgar Filing: TRUSTCO BANK CORP N Y - Form 10-Q

71

Index

Noninterest Income
Total noninterest income for the third quarter of 2012 was $4.6 million, compared to $3.8 million in the prior year
period.  Excluding net securities transactions, non-interest income increased $282 thousand in the third quarter of
2012 to $3.9 million, compared to the third quarter of 2011.  Net gains on securities transactions were $666 thousand
in the third quarter of 2012, compared to net gains of $158 thousand in the third quarter of 2011.

Trustco Financial Services income decreased $97 thousand to $1.1 million for the third quarter of 2012 compared to